Concentrated connection ports as standard equipment save space.
Versatile Mounting Direction
Connection Ports Integrated
onto Single Plane
Shock Absorber Units are Standard Equipment.
Uses Embedded Type Sensor Switch
Maximum load capacity : 600N [135lbf.] (ORS32,40/MRS32,40)
Pitching moment : 60N·m [44.3ft·lbf] (ORS32,40/MRS32,40)

1178_1199ORS_MRS_ENG  07.9.10  2:11 AM  ページ1183
1184
Order Codes for Slit Type Rodless Cylinders
Additional Parts
ORS 16×200 - -
Slit type
rodless
cylinder
ORS series
Bore size
×
Stroke
Heli-sert and locating dowel pin hole on
the table
Blank : No heli-sert and dowel pin hole
P : With heli-sert and dowel pin hole
Shock absorber (Standard equipment)
KL : Impact speed 100～1000mm/s [3.9～39.4in./sec.]
KM : Impact speed 100～2000mm/s [3.9～78.7in./sec.]
Sensor switch
Blank : No sensor switch
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp DC10～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp DC4.5～28V
ZE101 : 2-lead wire Reed switch type without indicator lamp DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : 2-lead wire Reed switch type with indicator lamp DC10～28V, AC85～115V
●Shock absorber
KSHJ
Linear orifice type shock absorber
Mounting thread size×Stroke
10××10 ――― For ORS10, 16
14××12 ――― For ORS20, 25
20××16 ――― For ORS32, 40
-
Impact speed range
01 : 100～1000mm/s [3.9～39.4in./sec.]―――For ORS□×□ -KL
02 : 100～2000mm/s [3.9～78.7in./sec.]―――For ORS□×□ -KM
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
SL
IT